
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
DISTRICT LOTS 311, 319, 323 AND 324 GROUP 1 NW WESTMINSTER

ADDRESS:
502 WEST KENT AVENUE SOUTH & 8902-9001 HEATHER STREET, 
VANCOUVER, BC

ZONE: M-2

SETBACKS: REQ'D: PROVIDED:
FRONT YARD: 0m  3m  
SIDE YARD:  0m  3m
REAR YARD:  3.1m 7.8m

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 30.5M 25.02M 

PROJECT DATA:
SITE AREA:  83,621.3m2 (20.66 ACRES)

VEHICLE ACCESS: REQ'D: PROVIDED:
PARKING SPACES: 361 378
BYCICLE SPACES: 34 40(*40%) = 56
LOADING SPACES: 2 2

FLOOR SPACE RATIO:

SITE AREA: 83,621.3m2 (20.66 ACRES)
GROSS FLOOR AREA: 34,259m2
NET FLOOR AREA: 74,257m2

MAX. FSR ALLOWABLE: 5.0 (AS PER VBBL M-2)
F.S.R.   PROPOSED: 73,052/83,621 = 0.88

NET FLOOR AREA CALCULATION: 
MAINTENANCE BUILDING:
   MAIN FLOOR:    9,084m2
   MEZZANINE FLOOR & SKYBRIDGE: 2,036m2
  SUBTOTAL:       11,120m2

OPERATIONS BUILDING:
 MAIN FLOOR:  312m2
 SECOND FLOOR:  1,158m2

RAMP:  555m2  
   THIRD FLOOR: 4,061m2
SUBTOTAL:       6087m2

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BUILDING:
MAIN FLOOR: 216m2
SECOND FLOOR: 82m2
THIRD FLOOR: 205m2

SUBTOTAL:  503m2

BUS WASH:
MAIN FLOOR:  694m2

SUBTOTAL:  694m2

PROJECT INFO
SITE COVERAGE:

ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: N/A FOR M-2 TYPE
PROPOSED SITE COVERAGE: 34,259m2

SITE AREA: 83,621.3m2 

SITE COVERAGE:
ALLOWED: N/A
PROVIDED: 34,259/83,621.3 = 0.41

0.40 x 100 = 41%

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATION:
MAINTENANCE BUILDING: 10,481m2

OPERATIONS BUILDING: 20,849m2
TIRE STORAGE: 116m2

TOTAL: 20,965m2

FUEL BUILDING: 1124m2

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BUILDING & BRIDGE: 437m2

BUS WASH: 1158m2

VAULT PULL: 94m2

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 34,259m2

VAULT PULL:
MAIN FLOOR:  56m2

SUBTOTAL:  56m2

TIRE STORAGE:
MAIN FLOOR:  163m2
SUBTOTAL:  163m2

FUEL BAY:
MAIN FLOOR:  763m2

SUBTOTAL:  763m2

TOTAL ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:  N/A

TOTAL FLOOR AREA PROPOSED:  19,386m2

* PARKING SPACES ARE BASED OF OF FSR CACULATION AS 
REQUIRED BY VANCOUVER PARKING BY-LAW 4, 5 & 6.* 

MARPOLE TRANSIT CENTRE

Sheet List

Sheet Number Sheet Name

A-0.00 COVER SHEET
A-1.01 SITE PLAN
A-1.02 SITE PLAN - TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
A-1.03 MATERIAL BOARD
A-1.04 GROSS FLOOR AREA & PROGRAM ANALYSIS
A-1.05 PARKING AREA PLANS
A-1.06 SITE SECTIONS
A-1.07 SITE SECTIONS - RAMPS
A-1.08 SITE PLANS - ENLARGED RAMP PLANS
A-1.09 SITE ELEVATIONS - DESIGN
A-BW-2.01 BUS WASH - PLAN, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS
A-FB-2.01 FUEL BAY - FLOOR PLAN, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS
A-MB-2.01 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT MAINTENANCE BUILDING MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A-MB-2.02 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT MAINTENANCE BUILDING MEZZANINE LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A-MB-2.03 MAINTENANCE BUILDING ROOF LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A-MB-2.04 MAINTENANCE BUILDING MAIN LEVEL PARTIAL PLAN CENTRAL
A-MB-2.05 MAINTENANCE BUILDING MAINTENENCE PIT PARTIAL PLANS
A-MB-2.06 MAINTENANCE BUILDING MEZZANINE LEVEL PARTIAL PLAN CENTRAL
A-MB-4.01 MAINTENANCE BUILDING 3D
A-MB-4.02 MAINTENANCE BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A-MB-5.01 MAINTENANCE BUILDING SECTIONS
A-OB-2.01 OPERATIONS BUILDING MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A-OB-2.02 OPERATIONS BUILDING SECOND STOREY PLAN
A-OB-2.03 OPERATIONS BUILDING THIRD STOREY FLOOR PLAN
A-OB-2.04 OPERATIONS BUILDING PARTIAL PLAN
A-OB-2.05 OPERATIONS BUILDING ROOF PLAN
A-OB-4.01 OPERATIONS BUILDING 3D
A-OB-4.02 OPERATIONS BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A-OB-5.01 OPERATIONS BUILDING SECTIONS
A-VP-TS-2.01 TIRE STORAGE AND VAULT PULL - PLAN, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS
A-WT-2.01 PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TOWER - ELEVATIONS
A-WT-2.02 PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TOWER - PLANS & SECTIONS
Grand total: 32
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BUILDING

TIRE STORAGE
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VAULT PULL
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FUTURE TRASH COMPACTOR,
NOT IN CONTRACT 

FIRE ACCESS ROUTE

FIRE ACCESS ROUTE

FIRE ACCESS ROUTE
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NRV PARKING  STALLS
NRV PAR KING STALLS

GAZEBO
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A-1.08

REVISION IN PROGRESS 

LANDSCAPE PERIMETER TREATMENT ZONES*
*Refer to Landscape documents for more information

ZONE 1 - SOFT LANDSCAPE

ZONE 2 - MICRO GARDENS

ZONE 3 - ART EXPRESSION

ZONE 4 - CORNER TREATMENT

ZONE 5 - RAIN GARDEN

ZONE 6 - WESTSIDE STREET END ENHANCEMENT

ZONE 7 - COASTAL RECLAMATION ZONE

ZONE 8 - EASTSIDE STREET END ENHANCEMENT

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

NOTE(S) :
1. DESIGN OF PUBLIC PATHWAYS ADJACENT TO THE SITE WILL BE IN CONSULTATION WITH COV ENGINEERING.
2. ALL PROPOSED WORK ON ENGINEERING PROPERTY TO FOLLOW APPROVED CITY OF VANCOUVER ENGINEERING GEOMETRICS AND STANDARDS.
3. FINAL SPACING, QUANTITY AND TREE SPECIES TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE GENERAL MANAGER OF ENGINEERING SERVICES. NEW TREES MUST BE OF GOOD 

STANDARD, INSTALLED WITH APPROVED ROOT BARRIERS AND APPROPRIATE SOIL. ROOT BARRIERS SHALL BE OF RIGID CONSTRUCTION, 8 FEET LONG AND 18 
INCHES IN DEPTH. PLANTING DEPTH OF ROOT BALL MUST BE BELOW SIDEWALK GRADE. CALL PARK BOARD FOR INSPECTION AFTER TREE PLANTING 
COMPLETION.

N
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TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT - CIRCULATION ROUTES

LARGE - BUS DISPATCH/RETURN CYCLE 
ENTERING PROPOSED STREET
750 PER DAY

LARGE VEHICLE - FUEL / WASH CYCLE
130 BUSES PER DAY

LARGE VEHICLE - MAINTENANCE CYCLE
80 BUSES PER DAY

CARS/TRUCKS & BUSES - ALL CYCLES
COMMON SITE TRAFFIC
(ONLY 20 BUSES DAILY AT EAST OF OPERATIONS)

CARS/TRUCKS - DRIVERS / MECHANICS / STAFF TRAFFIC
550 PER DAY

LARGE VEHICLE - CIRCULATING BUSES
20 PER DAY

CARS/TRUCKS - NRV SITE TRAFFIC
20 PER DAY

LARGE - BUS DISPATCH / RETURN 
CYCLE EXITING TO HEATHER STREET
750 PER DAY

PEDESTRIAN FOOT TRAFFIC
EMPLOYEE OCCUPANT LOAD UNKNOWN 
AT THIS TIME

MAINTENANCE BUILDING

PARKADE/OPERATIONS 
BUILDING

TIRE STORAGE

BUS WASH BUILDING
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VAULT PULL

BOTTLE GASES STORAGE
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REVISION IN PROGRESS * PARKING SPACES ARE BASED OFF
OF FSR CACULATION AS REQUIRED 

BY VANCOUVER PARKING BY-LAW 4, 5 
& 6.* 

LARGE VEHICLE AUTOTURN LEGEND - BUSES

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 : 550
2 SITE PLAN - TRAFFIC

N
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DN

MAINTENANCE BUILDING
OPERATIONS BUILDING

BUS WASH FUEL BAY
WASTE WATER 
TREATMENT PLANT

VAULT PULL

TIRE STORAGE

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

INSULATED METAL PANELS

ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE BLOCK CURTAIN WALL

CLT

ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE BLOCK

CLT

FRIT GLASS (PATTERN TBD)

CLT

CURTAIN WALLARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE BLOCK

CLT

INSULATED METAL PANELS

CURTAIN WALL

CLT

PERFORATED MESH SCREEN METAL FINS (ARTWORK TBD)

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE

N
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1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 : 750
1 GROSS FLOOR AREA - LEVEL 1

A-1.07 1 : 750
2 GROSS FLOOR AREA - LEVEL 2 A-1.07 1 : 750

3 GROSS FLOOR AREA - LEVEL 3

A-1.07 1 : 750
4 SITE - SITE COVERAGE PLAN

N
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1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

A-1.07 1 : 750
1 SITE - LEVEL 1 (MAIN)

A-1.09 1 : 750
2 SITE - LEVEL 2

A-1.07 1 : 750
3 SITE - LEVEL 3

Area Schedule (Parking Area Scheme)

N
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OPERATIONS BUILDING

PARKADE 

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TOWER 

PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY TO 
PARKADE/OPERATIONS

EXISTING CANADA LINE RAIL 

EXISTING WALKWAY TO CANADA 
LINE RAIL EAST STAIRS TO PARKADE

MAINTENENCE BUILDING

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS 
TOWER ENTERANCE

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS CATWALK

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TOWER

SITE ACCESS - EMPLOYEE 
VEHICLE ENTERANCE

BUS WASH BUILDINGFUEL BAY

OPERATIONS BUILDING

PARKADE

MAINTENENCE BUILDING 

PARKADE/OPERATIONS BUILDING 

VAULT PULL 
BUILDING

FUELING BUILDING BUSH WASH 

PARKADE / OPERATIONS BUILDING

60KV SUBSTATION 

CANADA LINE RAIL
CANADA LINE PEDESTRIAL RAMP PEDESTRIAL ACCESS TOWER 

EXISTING CANADA LINE RAIL 

EXISTING WALKWAY TO CANADA 
LINE RAIL

EAST STAIRS TO PARKADE
60kv SUBSTATION 

MAINTENENCE BUILDING

PUMP STATION

OPERATIONS BUILDING

PARKADE

3M SETBACK

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CANADIAN 
PACIFIC RAILWAY KENT AVE SOUTH

KENT AVE NORTH

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

SIDEWALK

SHORELINE

SURVEY POINT

4800

SURVEY POINT

3343
SURVEY POINT

2610

SURVEY POINT

-720

PROPOSED LAUREL STREET

5% DOWNWARD TO PROPOSED STREET

MAINTENENCE BUILDING 

PARKADE/OPERATIONS BUILDING 

VAULT PULL 
BUILDING

FUELING BUILDING BUSH WASH 

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 : 550
3 SITE SECTION - EASTERN CROSS SECTION 1

1 : 550
6 SITE SECTION - NORTHERN LOGITUDINAL SECTION

1 : 550
2 SITE SECTION - WESTERN CROSS SECTION

1 : 550
1 SITE SECTION - EASTERN CROSS SECTION 2

1 : 550
5 SITE SECTION - SOUTHERN LOGITUNDINAL SECTION

1 : 550
4 SITE SECTION 3 - LAUREL STREET EXTENSION LONGITUDINAL SECTION
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1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

A-1.01 1 : 75
1 SITE SECTION - KENT STREET BUS EXIT

A-1.01 1 : 75
4 SITE SECTION - EMPLOYEE VEHICLE RAMP INTO 2ND STORY PARKADE

A-1.01 1 : 75
2 SITE SECTION - EMPLOYEE ACCESS GATE - RAMP

A-1.01 1 : 75
3 SITE SECTION - 2ND TO 3RD STORY PARKADE EMPLOYEE VEHICLE RAMP

A-OB-2.03 1 : 75
5 RAMP SECTION - OB PARKADE LEVEL 3 DOWN RAMP
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1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

A-1.01 1 : 100
3 PLAN VIEW - KENT STREET BUS EXIT

A-1.01 1 : 100
1 MAIN PARKADE RAMP - GRADE TO OB LEVEL 2

A-1.01 1 : 100
2 PLAN VIEW - PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TOWER RAMP

N
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MAIN LEVEL
100.00

OB - 3RD STOREY
112.25

OB - 2ND STOREY
106.70

OB - TOP OF ROOF
120.97

OB - LOWER ROOF
116.25

T.O PEDESTIRAN ACCESS
TOWER ROOF

106.81

FFL. PEDESTRIAN ACCESS
TOWER BRIDGE

112.40

T.O PEDESTRIAN ACCESS
TOWER BRIDGE

114.83

FFL. PEDESTIRAN ACCESS
TOWER ENTRANCE

98.26

T.O PEDESTRIAN ACCESS
TOWER

120.42

FFL. OF WATER TREATMENT
PLANT
100.15

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

OB - 3RD STOREY
112.25

OB - 2ND STOREY
106.70

MB - MEZZANINE LEVEL
105.10

MB - ROOF LEVEL
111.00

T. O. BUS WASH
107.63

T.O. FUEL BAY
109.08

OB - MAIN LEVEL
100.00

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

OB - 3RD STOREY
112.25

OB - 2ND STOREY
106.70

MB - MEZZANINE LEVEL
105.10

MB - ROOF LEVEL
111.00

OB - TOP OF ROOF
120.97

T. O. BUS WASH
107.63

T.O. FUEL BAY
109.08

OB - LOWER ROOF
116.25

153
0

153
0

300

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

A-1.01 1 : 150
1 DESIGN ELEVATION - KENT AVENUE EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE

A-1.01 1 : 100
2 DESIGN ELEVATION - HEATHER AVENUE - BUS EXIT

A-1.01 1 : 150
3 DESIGN ELEVATION - LAUREL AVENUE - BUS ENTRANCE & EXIT
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UP

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T. O. BUS WASH
107.63

61 62 41 19
15

18

16
41

19 19 18

41

300
0

918
0

920
763

0

774
0

PAINTED STEEL 
BOLLARDS

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T. O. BUS WASH
107.63

02
61

21A 15 4116 6102411521A

720
0

430
920

854
0

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T. O. BUS WASH
107.63

624115

18

16
516161

18

16
51

156
0

763
0

134
0

720
0

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T. O. BUS WASH
107.63

18 18

191615 19 15 62 6141

155
0

216
0

547
0

774
0

763
0

BW-A

BW-1 BW-2

BW-B

294 m²

INTERIOR BUS
DETAIL BAY

DIESEL TANKDIESEL TANK

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
STORAGE UNIT

70 m²
WATER RECLAIM6 m²

GENDER NEUTRAL
WASHROOM

20 m²

CLEAN SUPPLY
STORAGE

14 m²

INTERIOR CLEAN
EQUIPMENT30 m²

ELECTRICAL ROOM

255 m²
BUS WASH BAY

FUTURE TRASH COMPACTOR,
NOT IN CONTRACT 

SICK BUS 

2%
2%

2%
2%

3050 6260

447
8

762
0

760
8

38340

9528

6710

207
10

2000 2800 15740

663
2

1
A-BW-2.01

4
A-BW-2.01

7
A-BW-2.01

7
A-BW-2.01

6
A-BW-2.01

3
A-BW-2.01

316
0

132
0

448
0

BW-A

BW-1 BW-2

BW-B

7.0
%

   1
:14

.3

LOWER ROOF MECHANICAL BELOW

36735

400
336

3
151

5
158

32
180

3

229
131

A-BW-2.01

4
A-BW-2.01

7
A-BW-2.01

7
A-BW-2.01

6
A-BW-2.01

3
A-BW-2.01

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T. O. BUS WASH
107.63

220
763

0

156
0

216
0

700
477

0

1350 780 4370 1680 1610 4370 1400

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 : 100
6 BUS WASH - EAST ELEVATION

1 : 100
4 BUS WASH - NORTH ELEVATION

1 : 100
3 BUS WASH - SOUTH ELEVATION

1 : 100
1 BUS WASH - WEST ELEVATION

N

1 : 100
5 BUS WASH - MAIN LEVEL

1 : 100
2 BUS WASH - LOWER ROOF PLAN

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

02 WOOD FINISHED SOFFIT OR FASCIA
15 PRE-FINISHED METAL RAINSCREEN PANELS
16 METAL FLASHING
18 PAINTED METAL DOOR AND FRAME
19 PAINTED METAL OVERHEAD SERVICE DOOR AND FRAME
21A ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLE GLAZED
41 ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE BLOCK
51 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
61 DIESEL TANK
62 STORAGE UNIT

A-BW-2.01 1 : 100
7 BUS WASH SECTION A-A
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UP

FB-A

FB-1 FB-2

FB-B

39 m²
LUBE

11 m²
ELECTRICAL

20 m²
MECHANICAL

8 m²
CUSTODIAL39 m²

MEN'S WASHROOM
/ LOCKER ROOM 19 m²

GN WASHROOM /
LOCKER ROOM

52 m²
BREAKROOM

22 m²
OFFICE

519 m²

DIESEL FUELING
POSITIONS

190 m²

EXTERIOR
CLEANING
POSITION

39 m²

WOMEN'S
WASHROOM /

LOCKER ROOM

2.0
%

2.0
%

2.0
%

2.0
%

610
0

610
0

6 m²
KIOSK

2.0
%

2.0
%

216
00

330
352

231
0

163
4

121
0

890
121

0
107

0
764

420
0

180
0

420
0

186
1

100
620

0
200

0

7260 30300 6826

6908 443 915 285 915 1219 1943 915 6129 2287 4396 4396 2287 2272 2252 6496

252
1

562
4

867
5

2990

219
0

4
A-FB-2.01

6
A-FB-2.01

6
A-FB-2.01

3
A-FB-2.01

5
A-FB-2.01

7
A-FB-2.01

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T.O. FUEL BAY
109.08

1842 01 16 42 19 19 41 15

18

01

188
0

317
0

403
0

908
0

553
0

201
0

18

148
0

583
0

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T.O. FUEL BAY
109.08

02 162118 42 15 41 23 232302 01 16 15 41

908
0

403
0

317
0

188
0

553
0

167
0

1602 01

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T. O. BUS WASH
107.63

41 15 0151 0216
42 0151 1602 15 41

16
16

183
0

172
0

553
0

908
0

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

T.O. FUEL BAY
109.08

19 412301 18 16181542 42 19 41 01 42

188
0

317
0

403
0

908
0

167
0

553
0

157
0

201
0

550
0

488
0

FB-A

FB-1 FB-2

FB-B

LOWER ROOF MECHANICAL BELOW

DN
 7%

MECHANICAL UNITMECHANICAL UNIT

7268 30300 7127

338
339

4
555

8
126

48
721

0

2733 30300 2557

929
0

198
58

44695

4
A-FB-2.01

6
A-FB-2.01

6
A-FB-2.01

3
A-FB-2.01

5
A-FB-2.01

7
A-FB-2.01

FB-A FB-B

ROOF
107.20

CLERESTORY
105.47

MAIN LEVEL
100.00

697
650

3

173
0

547
0

173
0

547
0

908
0

188
0

173
0

343
0

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 : 100
1 FUEL BAY - MAIN LEVEL

N

1 : 100
3 FUEL BAY - EAST ELEVATION

1 : 100
4 FUEL BAY - NORTH ELEVATION

1 : 100
5 FUEL BAY - SOUTH ELEVATION

1 : 100
7 FUEL BAY - WEST ELEVATION

1 : 100
2 T.O. FUEL BAY

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL...

01 MASS TIMBER STRUCTURE
02 WOOD FINISHED SOFFIT OR FASCIA
15 PRE-FINISHED METAL RAINSCREEN PANELS
16 METAL FLASHING
18 PAINTED METAL DOOR AND FRAME
19 PAINTED METAL OVERHEAD SERVICE DOOR AND

FRAME
21
23 ALUMINUM WINDOW - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLE

GLAZED
41 ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE BLOCK
42 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
51 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING

A-FB-2.01 1 : 100
6 FUEL BAY SECTION A-A
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UP

UP

MB-0

MB-B

MB-7.0 MB-9.0

MB-H

MB-1.0 MB-2.0 MB-4.0 MB-5.0 MB-6.0 MB-10.0 MB-11.0MB-8.0

MB-E MB-E

MB-G.1

239 m²
BAY 1 PAINT BOOTH BAY

69 m²

FORKLIFT PARKING (FOR
SHOP)

107 m²
SHIPPING / RECEIVING

47 m²
LITHIUM BATTERY STORAGE

MB-F

MB-1.2 MB-2.2 MB-3.2 MB-4.2 MB-5.2 MB-6.2

MB-7.3

MB-8.2

MB-9.2

MB-9.2 MB-10.2

MB-1.3 MB-2.3 MB-3.3 MB-4.3 MB-5.3 MB-6.3 MB-8.3 MB-9.3

153 m²
BAY 19 PM INSPECTION

153 m²
BAY 18 PM INSPECTION

155 m²
BAY 17 PM INSPECTION

155 m²
BAY 16 RUNNING REPAIR155 m²

BAY 15 RUNNING REPAIR
157 m²

BAY 13 MAJOR REPAIR
157 m²

BAY 14 MAJOR REPAIR
157 m²

BAY 12 MAJOR REPAIR

156 m²
BAY 11 MAJOR REPAIR

158 m²
BAY 10 MAJOR REPAIR 157 m²

BAY 9 MAJOR REPAIR
155 m²

BAY 8 RUNNING REPAIR
156 m²

BAY 7 RUNNING REPAIR
239 m²

BAY 3 BODY BAY 1

220 m²
BAY 2 BODY PREP BAY

221 m²
BAY 23 TIRE BAY

195 m²

BAY 22 STEAM CLEAN WASH
BAY153 m²

BAY 21 ELECTRONICS
153 m²

BAY 20 ELECTRONICS

MB-7.2

MB-7.5

MB-G

MB-12.1

MB-7.6

X X

YMB-1.1 MB-2.1

MB-3.1

MB-4.1 MB-5.1 MB-6.1 MB-7.1 MB-7.4 MB-8.1 MB-9.1 MB-9.4MB-0.1

MB-D MB-D

MB-E.1

MB-7.7

PORT EQUIP 2

PORT EQUIP 1

PORT EQUIP 4

PORT E
QUIP 9

PORT E
QUIP 8

PORT E
QUIP 7

PORT E
QUIP 6

PORT EQUIP 3

8 m²
ELEVATOR 2

9 m²
GENDER NEUTRAL WASH.

MB-10.3

MB-E.2

MB-11.1

MB-B.1

MB-C.1
MB-C

MB-12.0

MB-10.1 MB-12.2

11 m²
PAINT MIX

33 m²
PAINT BOOTH EXAUST EQUIP

87 m²
NEW TIRE STORAGE

6 m²
TIRE SHOP OFFICE

Redundant Room
STAIR 3

30 m²
ARCHIVE STORAGE

14 m²
MEN'S WR / LOCKERS

147 m²
BODY SHOP

31 m²
CONFERENCE ROOM 1

5 m²
UNIVERSAL WC 4

20 m²
MAINTENANCE MANAGER

5 m²
FILE STORAGE

12 m²

MANUAL LIBRARY / SPILL
RESPONSE

13 m²
CONSUMABLES AISLE

2%
2% 2%

2%

120 m²
COMMON WORK AREA

604 m²
PARTS STORAGE

15 m²
WARRANTY STORAGE

56 m²
ELECTRONICS SHOP

13 m²
PARTS VESTIBULE

6 m²
UNIVERSAL WC 6

8 m²
UNIVERSAL WC 7

11 m²
STORES OFFICE

7 m²

FIRE PREVENTION EQ
TESTING STATION

T.O. CONC. SLAB
100.05

T.O. CONC. SLAB
100.00

17 m²

CENTRAL DUST COLLECTION
EQUIPMENT

15 m²
FIRST AID ROOM

7 m²
CUSTODIAL 1

9 m²
ELEVATOR 1

15 m²
WOMEN'S WR / LOCKERS

160 m²
INFRASTRUCTURE

62 m²
ELEC UNIT SUB

47 m²
LUBE ROOM

62 m²
BREAK ROOM

23 m²

ASSISTANT MANAGERS
OFFICE

22 m²
COPY / WORK ROOM

5 m²
UNIVERSAL WC 1

10 m²
WOMEN WC

9 m²
MEN WC

12 m²

FACILITY MAINTENANCE
OFFICE

29 m²

MAINTENANCE LOBBY AND
COUNTER

10 m²
CUSTODIAL 3

45 m²
WORK AREA

42 m²
ADMIN OFFICES

271 m²
BAY 4 BODY BAY 2

OPEN TO ABOVE

LINE OF ROOF 
ABOVE

153 m²
BAY 5 PM INSPECTION

153 m²
BAY 6 PM INSPECTION

CARDBOARD AND 
RECYCLABLES

4.0%LOADING RAMP DOWN

17 m²
TOOL CRIB

190 m²
MECHANICS LUNCHROOM

32 m²
12V BATTERY SHOP

825 m²

FIRE FIGHTERS PRINCIPAL
ENTRANCE

11 m²
WATER ENTRY ROOM

11 m²
SALT STORAGE

GAS DETECTION 
SYSTEM

11 m²
STORES OFFICE

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL TO 
DOOR HEIGHT

SEVICE COUNTER 
FOR STORES

BOLLARDS AND RAILING FOR 
TERRACE PROTECTION 

1354 m²
INTERIOR DRIVE AISLE

T.O. CONC. SLAB
99.90

T.O. CONC. SLAB
100.05

691
4

174
97

495
6

495
6

124
2

476
6

128
42

526
1

7441 4539 4220 4590 8759 6519 4590 4169 4590 6570 4590 6126 4590 22633 19267 5802 10225 5802 8112 5802 6104 5802 6295

13 m²
STAIR 233 m²

EMPLOYEE PATIO
13 m²

VESTIBULE

277
4

231
0

1068 3549 1041 3360 1395 8035 3849 3408 1165 2993 7851 5802 883

121
0

307

762
0

3333

301
0

492
9

317
4

150
0

280

117
94

70
478

2
522

4

2123

4200

2437

2868

4200

1595
1210 424362

3046

4200

2995

470
1010

1125

4200

1055

4200

1314

1210
367

4200

1054

4200

1293

1210
351

4200

1054

1456

4200

1053

1457

4200

1350

3805

1897
1210

1210
1466

4200

1095362

362
1095

4200

1053
1053

4200

1095361 374
1082

4200

1315

1210
329

362
1095

4200

1054 1053

4200

1095361

328 1210
1315

4200

1095362

1053

4200

1000 1210 899

4013 6774 4975 11056 3597

362
1090

4200

1017

1210

1842

361
1157

4200

991

361

2367

4200

1257 1629

4200

1734
1835

515
0

910

515
0

234
44

228
60

4200

2287
364 1475

4200

1739

900

900

900 900

900

900

900

900 900

900 900 900 900 900 900

3110

174629

804
31

547
0

163
52

495
6

495
6

161
65

19 m²
STAIR

E
A-MB-5.01

E
A-MB-5.01

D
A-MB-5.01

D
A-MB-5.01

C
A-MB-5.01

C
A-MB-5.01

B
A-MB-5.01

B
A-MB-5.01

A
A-MB-5.01

A
A-MB-5.01

ELEVATION 100.00 = GEODETIC DATUM
4.50M TOP OF CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

2
A-MB-4.02

1
A-MB-4.02

3
A-MB-4.02

4
A-MB-4.02

PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE

F
A-MB-5.01

280301040034402310400

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

N

Appendix D - Page 13 of 32



DN

DN

DN

MB-0

MB-B

MB-7.0 MB-9.0

MB-H MB-H

MB-1.0 MB-2.0 MB-4.0 MB-5.0 MB-6.0 MB-10.0 MB-11.0MB-8.0

MB-E

MB-G.1

MB-F

MB-1.2 MB-2.2 MB-3.2 MB-4.2 MB-5.2 MB-6.2

MB-7.3

MB-8.2 MB-9.2 MB-10.2

MB-1.3 MB-2.3 MB-3.3 MB-4.3 MB-5.3 MB-6.3 MB-8.3 MB-9.3

MB-7.2

MB-7.5

MB-G

MB-12.1

109 m²

TECHNICAL TRAINING ROOM -
FLEET MAINTENANCE

140 m²
MAINTENANCE RECREATION

21 m²
ELECTRICAL

11 m²

NETWORK / TELECOM
CLOSET

MB-7.6

X

Y

YMB-1.1 MB-2.1 MB-3.1 MB-4.1 MB-5.1 MB-6.1 MB-7.1 MB-7.4 MB-8.1 MB-9.1 MB-9.4MB-0.1

8 m²
ELEVATOR 2

MB-D

MB-E.1

MB-7.7

SKYBRIDGE TO PARKADE

OPEN TO BELOW

DRIVE AISLE - OPEN TO BELOW

DRIVE AISLE - OPEN TO BELOW

WA
LK

WA
Y B

RID
GE

 O
VE

R D
RIV

E A
ISL

E

MB-10.3

MB-E.2

MB-11.1

MB-B.1

MB-C.1
MB-C

OPEN TO BELOW

MB-12.0

MB-10.1 MB-12.2

T.O. CONC. SLAB
105.00 6.3%

T.O. CONC. SLAB

106.10

10 m²
TRAINING OFFICE

119 m²

MAINTENANCE FITNESS
ROOM

35 m²
CONFERENCE ROOM 2

47 m²

WOMEN'S WASHROOM /
SHOWERS / LOCKERS

123 m²

MEN'S WASHROOM /
SHOWERS / LOCKERS

21 m²
COMPUTER TRAINING PODS

9 m²
ELEVATOR 1

23 m²
LAUNDRY LOCKERS

34 m²

GENDER NEUTRAL
WASHROOM / SHOWERS /

LOCKERS

10 m²
CUSTODIAL 2

159 m²

TRAINING LOBBY / FUTURE
EXPANSION

102 m²
MECHANICAL ROOM

34 m²
COMPRESSOR ROOM

21 m²

FACILITY MAINTENANCE
STORAGE / FUTURE

EXPANSION

64 m²

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING
CLASSROOM

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE

SLOPE DOWN

2.0%- RAMP DOWN FROM LEVEL 2 OF PARKADE

73 LOCKERS

13 LOCKERS
18 LOCKERS

8 LOCKERS

GUARDRAIL

LIN
E OF ROOF BELOWLINE OF ROOF BELOW

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE

388 m²
SHOP STORAGE

OPEN TO BELOW

7441 4539 4220 4590 8759 6519 4590 4169 4590 6570 4590 6126 4590 22633 19267 5802 10225 5802 8112 5802 6104 5802 6295

691
4

174
97

495
6

495
6

124
2

476
6

128
42

526
1

122
79

9535 10646 2840 9044 2820 19284

12200 10659
9121

7441 9509

5235

1859

7486

299

7886

299

6411

299

7686

1735

299

3981 1693 2240 2718 25200

710
1

117
18

7923

8549
67108510

671067109814

166
5

803
6

154
8

9814
6710 6710

8510 6710 6710
8510

8351

298
465

7
495

6

21169

100
6

535
1

250
1

105
4

659
678

137
88

9846

223
7

223
7

485
2

503
0

547
0

995
0

54413

6539 4590 4169 4590 4169 4590 6503 4590 4186 4590 4169 4590 6519 4590 8143 4590 8275 4415 4345 4415 6270 5078 5266 8421 4415 2354

E
A-MB-5.01

E
A-MB-5.01

D
A-MB-5.01

D
A-MB-5.01

C
A-MB-5.01

C
A-MB-5.01

B
A-MB-5.01

B
A-MB-5.01

A
A-MB-5.01

A
A-MB-5.01

2
A-MB-4.02

1
A-MB-4.02

3
A-MB-4.02

4
A-MB-4.02

795
58

114
30

547
0

163
50

991
0

161
60

547
0

147
60

LINE OF ROOF BELOWF
A-MB-5.01

1075 WEST GEORGIA, SUITE 270
VANCOUVER (BRITISH COLUMBIA) CANADA V6E 3C9
Phone 604-736-5329 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SCBCTA)
400 - 287 Nelson's Court,
New Westminster, B.C. V3L 0E7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

N
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MB-0

MB-B

MB-7.0 MB-9.0

MB-H

MB-1.0 MB-2.0 MB-4.0 MB-5.0 MB-6.0 MB-10.0 MB-11.0MB-8.0

MB-E

MB-G.1

MB-F

MB-1.2 MB-2.2 MB-3.2 MB-4.2 MB-5.2 MB-6.2

MB-7.3

MB-8.2 MB-9.2 MB-10.2

MB-1.3 MB-2.3 MB-3.3 MB-4.3 MB-5.3 MB-6.3 MB-8.3 MB-9.3

MB-7.2

MB-7.5

MB-G

MB-12.1

MB-7.6

X X

Y

YMB-1.1 MB-2.1 MB-3.1 MB-4.1 MB-5.1 MB-6.1 MB-7.1 MB-7.4 MB-8.1 MB-9.1 MB-9.4MB-0.1

MB-D

MB-E.1

MB-7.7 MB-10.3

MB-E.2

MB-11.1

MB-B.1

MB-C.1
MB-C

MB-12.0

MB-10.1 MB-12.2

2.0
%

2.0
%

2.0
%

2.0
%

2.0
%

2.0
%

8.7
%

ROOF ACCESS STAIR

MECHANICAL 
UNITS

BREEZEWAY UNDER 
CLERESTORY ROOF

BREEZEWAY UNDER 
CLERESTORY ROOF

BREEZEWAY UNDER 
CLERESTORY ROOF

LINE OF EXTERIOR WALLS BELOW
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EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

01     MASS TIMBER STRUCTURE
02     WOOD FINISHED SOFFIT OR FASCIA
11     INTUMESCENT PAINTED STEEL STRUCTURE
15     PRE-FINISHED METAL RAINSCREEN PANELS
16     PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING
17     PAINTED PRE-FINISHED METAL LOUVRE
18     PAINTED METAL DOOR AND FRAME
19     PAINTED METAL OVERHEAD SERVICE DOOR w/ GLAZED PANELS AND FRAME
20     PRE-FINISHED METAL ROLLING SERVICE DOOR
21A   ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLE GLAZED
21B   TIMBER CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLE GLAZED
22     ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLED GLAZED
23     ALUMINUM WINDOW - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLE GLAZED
29     RUBBER CURTAIN OVERHEAD DOOR w/ GLAZED PANELS AND FRAME
31     PAINTED METAL MESH PANELS AND SUPPORTING METAL STRUCTURE
41     ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE BLOCK
42     CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
51     2-PLY SBS MEMBRANE ROOFING
61     DIESEL TANK
62     STORAGE UNIT
63     MECHANICAL UNIT
64 BIRD FRIENDLY DESIGN (FRIT GLASS)
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1 : 200
2 MAINTENANCE BUILDING - NORTH ELEVATION

1 : 200
1 MAINTENANCE BUILDING - EAST ELEVATION

A-MB-2.01 1 : 200
3 MAINTENANCE BUILDING - SOUTH ELEVATION

A-MB-2.01 1 : 200
4 MAINTENANCE BUILDING - WEST ELEVATION

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

02 WOOD FINISHED SOFFIT OR FASCIA
11 INTUMESCENT PAINTED STEEL STRUCTURE
15 PRE-FINISHED METAL RAINSCREEN PANELS
16 METAL FLASHING
18 PAINTED METAL DOOR AND FRAME
19 PAINTED METAL OVERHEAD SERVICE DOOR AND FRAME
20 PRE-FINISHED ROLLING SERVICE DOOR
21A ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLE GLAZED
21B TIMBER CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLE GLAZED
22 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLED GLAZED
23 ALUMINUM WINDOW - PRE-FINISHED DOUBLE GLAZED
29 RUBBER CURTAIN OVERHEAD DOOR w/ GLAZED PANELS AND FRAME
41 ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE BLOCK
63 MECHANICAL UNIT
64 BIRD FRIENDLY DESIGN (FRITTED GLASS)
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